7090 SOUTH UNION PARK AVENUE, SUITE 600 • SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84047 • P. 801.233.2500 • F. 801.233.2501
SOUTH VALLEY WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY
WEST JORDAN, UTAH
2022 VFD REPLACEMENT PROJECT
CLIENT PROJECT NO. 201238
ADDENDUM NO. 1
TO THE
PROCUREMENT SUBMITTAL

c
= CIRCUIT DESIGNATION
= DEVICE TYPE DESIGNATIONb
a
= CIRCUIT DESIGNATION
b
a
= DISCONNECT TYPE
a = AMP RATING
= CIRCUIT DESIGNATION
b
a
= MOUNTING HEIGHT
= CIRCUIT DESIGNATION
b
a
= MOUNTING HEIGHT
d
P
I
a
= CIRCUIT BREAKER NUMBER
= FRAME SIZE
= ANSI DEVICE FUNCTION
= QUANTITY
b
a
a
b
TYPE AS NOTED
FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH
MCP = MOTOR CIRCUIT PROTECTOR
TM = THERMAL MAGNETIC
SS = SOLID STATE
       FRAME SIZE UNLESS INDICATED)
(AT = AMP TRIP)
(AC = MCP CONTINUOUS RATING)
= TYPEa
b = FRAME SIZE (MANUFACTURER TO DETERMINE
c = NUMBER OF POLES
d = TRIP SETTING
e = DESIGNATION
f = INTERRUPTING RATING
A = TYPE, REFER TO DISCONNECT SCHEDULE
b = FUSE RATING
B = TYPE, REFER TO DISCONNECT SCHEDULE
a = CIRCUIT BREAKER DISCONNECT,
b = STARTER TYPE
c = NEMA STARTER SIZE
d = OVERLOAD
FULL LOAD AMPS AS NOTED
HP = HORSEPOWER RATING
a = RATED LOAD
b = UNIT(HP, KW, KVA) AS INDICATED
a = QUANTITY
b = RATIO
a = KVA/KW
b = VOLTAGE/CONNECTION
c = PHASE
d = WIRE
e = PF
a
MOTOR STARTER/DRIVES:
b
c
a = DEVICE TYPE
b
c
LINEAR FIXTURE
N = NETWORKED SINGLE OR
   MULTIPLE SWITCH LOCATIONS
R  = RED LIGHT
G  = GREEN LIGHT